BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5
KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4B
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 6, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
M. LOCKHART
08/06/2024

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) EIII UNDERGROUND, LLC	\$3,068,332.00	85/25	JANUARY 15, 2025
2) BLUESTAR MATERIALS II, LLC DBA AHR TEXAS	\$3,126,848.00	65/30	AUGUST 26, 2024
3) CIRCLE H CONTRACTORS	\$3,233,200.00 *	130/145	SEPTEMBER 18, 2024
4) C. W. YOUNG CONSTRUCTION	\$3,308,198.00	105/30	DECEMBER 1, 2024
5) KCK UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INC,	\$3,438,584.75	120/35	DECEMBER 1, 2024
6) PCI CONSTRUCTION	\$3,600,070.00	100/30	NOT PROVIDED
7) RICH AND BURNS UTILITIES	\$3,608,628.90	110/40	NOT PROVIDED
8) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC	\$3,694,225.20	115/30	FEBRUARY 2025
9) BCAC UNDERGROUND	\$3,944,791.00	140/25	FEBRUARY 2025

NT840-0015I

Edgar Saucedo

I, Edgar Saucedo, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Edgar Saucedo

**BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4B CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 6, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. M. LOCKHART

08/06/2024

NT840-0015I

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMEN KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DI CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, AUGUST 6, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. M. LOCKHART 08/06/2024 NT840-0015I

			1) EIII UNDERGF	OUND II C	BLUESTAR MATERIALS	II LLC DDA AUD TEV	3) CIRCLE H CC	NTDACTORS	4) C W YOUNG C	ONETDUCTION
TEM DECORIDATION	LINUT	OTV	,			•	,		4) C. W. YOUNG CO	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
1 8" P.V.C., ASTM D2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	8030	\$57.57	\$462,287.10	\$45.00	\$361,350.00	\$53.90	\$432,817.00	\$67.25	\$540,017.50
2 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)		26	\$6,072.00	\$157,872.00	\$6,250.00	\$162,500.00	\$5,540.00	\$144,040.00	\$5,135.99	\$133,535.74
3 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	& EA	5	\$10,132.00	\$50,660.00	\$9,650.00	\$48,250.00	\$8,740.00	\$43,700.00	\$9,444.99	\$47,224.95
4 4" PVC SERVICE LINE (ASTM D2241 SDR-26)	EA	272	\$863.20	\$234,790.40	\$1,250.00	\$340,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$277,440.00	\$979.65	\$266,464.80
5 STANDARD 8" CLEANOUT 6 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL	EA	4 160	\$1,294.00 \$44.40	\$5,176.00 \$7,104.00	\$2,000.00 \$48.00	\$8,000.00 \$7,680.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00 \$8,000.00	\$1,622.52 \$60.00	\$6,490.08 \$9,600.00
7 8" 2000 PSI CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	80	\$54.40	\$7,104.00 \$4,352.00	\$46.00 \$97.00	\$7,760.00	\$50.00 \$65.00	\$5,200.00 *	\$60.00 \$60.00	\$9,600.00 \$4,800.00
8 REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER STUB	EΔ	2	\$594.00	\$1,188.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY	LA LE	8030	\$0.73	\$5,861.90	\$1.00	\$8,030.00	\$1.00	\$8,030.00	\$0.25	\$2,007.50
10 T.V. TESTING	LF	8030	\$1.34	\$10,760.20	\$1.00	\$8,030.00	\$1.80	\$14,454.00	\$1.20	\$9,636.00
11 TESTING, EXCLUDING GEOTECH	LF	8030	\$0.59	\$4,737.70	\$2.00	\$16,060.00	\$0.50	\$4,015.00	\$1.70	\$13,651.00
SECTION A - PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTO	TAL			\$944,789.30		\$969,130.00		\$945,316.00 *		\$1,035,027.57
SECTION B - PHASE 5 MASTER SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS						\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
1 8" P.V.C., ASTM D2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	397	\$59.49	\$23,617.53	\$45.00	\$17,865.00	\$53.90	\$21,398.30	\$67.00	\$26,599.00
2 12" P.V.C., ASTM D2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	881	\$77.51	\$68,286.31	\$66.00	\$58,146.00	\$64.90	\$57,176.90	\$91.75	\$80,831.75
3 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	& EA	3	\$10,916.00	\$32,748.00	\$9,650.00	\$28,950.00	\$8,740.00	\$26,220.00	\$9,444.99	\$28,334.97
4 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE W/ BOLTED & GASKETED COVER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.		2	\$8,606.00	\$17,212.00	\$10,285.00	\$20,570.00	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	\$9,476.76	\$18,953.52
5 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL	LF	40	\$39.60	\$1,584.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
6 REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" SANITARY SEWER STUB	EA	1	\$594.00	\$594.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
7 8" END & PLUG	EA	2	\$296.00	\$592.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1278	\$0.73	\$932.94	\$1.00	\$1,278.00	\$2.00	\$2,556.00	\$0.25	\$319.50
9 T.V. TESTING	LF	1278	\$1.34	\$1,712.52	\$1.00	\$1,278.00	\$2.00	\$2,556.00	\$1.20	\$1,533.60
10 TESTING, EXCLUDING GEOTECH	LF	1278	\$0.59	\$754.02	\$2.00	\$2,556.00	\$0.50	\$639.00	\$1.70	\$2,172.60
SECTION B - PHASE 5 MASTER SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$148,033.32		\$134,763.00		\$134,516.20		\$162,944.94
SECTION C - PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
1 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTIN PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	IGS, LF	7000	\$46.18	\$323,260.00	\$43.00	\$301,000.00	\$53.80	\$376,600.00	\$53.21	\$372,470.00
2 8" GATE VALVE & BOX (INCLUDING CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	22	\$2,315.00	\$50,930.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$47,520.00	\$2,504.88	\$55,107.36
3 1" SDR-9 HDPE WATER SERVICE	EA	272	\$669.00	\$181,968.00	\$925.00	\$251,600.00	\$1,040.00	\$282,880.00	\$669.80	\$182,185.60
4 2" SDR-9 HDPE IRRIGATION SERVICE	EA	3	\$1,472.00	\$4,416.00	\$1,895.00	\$5,685.00	\$4,125.00	\$12,375.00	\$1,892.00	\$5,676.00
5 4" SDR HDPE IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	372	\$18.51	\$6,885.72	\$18.00	\$6,696.00	\$29.00	\$10,788.00	\$14.00	\$5,208.00
6 MUELLER FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX)	EA	15	\$8,191.00	\$122,865.00	\$7,375.00	\$110,625.00	\$7,410.00	\$111,150.00	\$6,380.16	\$95,702.40
7 REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE	EA	7000	\$396.00	\$792.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,750.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY 9 PRESSURE TESTING & CHLORINATION	LF I F	7000	\$0.64 \$1.14	\$4,480.00 \$7,980.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$7,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$0.30 \$0.50	\$2,100.00 \$3,500.00	\$0.25 \$2.00	\$1,750.00 \$14,000.00
SECTION C - PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SU	IBTC	7000		\$703,576.72	Ψ1.00	\$746,586.00	ψ0.00	\$849,813.00	Ψ2.00	\$733,699.36
SECTION D - PHASE 5 MASTER WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
1 12" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDING ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	2327	\$85.01	\$197,818.27	\$78.00	\$181,506.00	\$101.70	\$236,655.90	\$101.53	\$236,260.31
2 12" GATE VALVE & BOX (INCLUDING CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	16	\$4,077.00	\$65,232.00	\$4,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$3,880.00	\$62,080.00	\$4,265.48	\$68,247.68
3 MUELLER FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX)	EA	3	\$8,786.00	\$26,358.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$7,410.00	\$22,230.00	\$6,380.16	\$19,140.48
4 2000 PSI CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	<b>7</b> 5	\$39.80	\$2,985.00	\$97.00	\$7,275.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
5 REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$396.00	\$396.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 12"X8" REDUCER	EA	1	\$811.00	\$811.00	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	<b>*</b> 1	\$6,391.00	\$6,391.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,219.29	\$7,219.29
8 1" TEMPORARY FLUSH POINT VALVE (NCTCOG TYPE "1") 9 ADJUST 16" GATE VALVE TO PROPOSED GRADE	EA	1	\$412.00 \$512.00	\$412.00	\$1,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00 \$1,400.00	\$964.67 \$500.00	\$964.67 \$2,000.00
10 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TO PROPOSED GRADE	EA	4	\$512.00 \$1,454.00	\$2,048.00 \$2,908.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$350.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,400.00 \$3,600.00	\$500.00 \$600.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,200.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY	I F	2327	\$1,454.00 \$0.64	\$2,908.00 \$1,489.28	\$1,000.00 \$1.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,327.00	\$1,800.00 \$0.50	\$3,600.00 \$1,163.50	\$600.00 \$0.25	\$1,200.00 \$581.75
12 PRESSURE TESTING & CHLORINATION	LF	2327	\$1.14	\$2,652.78	\$1.00	\$2,327.00	\$0.30	\$698.10	\$2.00	\$4,654.00

**BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4B CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 6, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. M. LOCKHART

08/06/2024

NT840-0015I

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMEN KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DI CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, AUGUST 6, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. M. LOCKHART 08/06/2024 NT840-0015I

				1) EIII UNDERGE	ROUND, LLC	BLUESTAR MATERIALS	II, LLC DBA AHR TEX	3) CIRCLE H C	ONTRACTORS	4) C. W. YOUNG C	ONSTRUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST						
SECTION D - PHASE 5 MASTER WAT	ER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:	:			\$309,501.33		\$308,095.00		\$345,002.50		\$346,268.18
SECTION E - PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL	STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS								•		
	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	1512	\$69.94	\$105,749.28	\$63.00	\$95,256.00	\$81.00	\$122,472.00	\$75.92	\$114,791.04
2 21" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CL	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	556	\$74.62	\$41,488.72	\$68.00	\$37,808.00	\$73.50	\$40,866.00	\$80.14	\$44,557.84
	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	195	\$83.02	\$16,188.90	\$79.00	\$15,405.00	\$85.00	\$16,575.00	\$89.58	\$17,468.10
4 27" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CL	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	65	\$95.52	\$6,208.80	\$94.00	\$6,110.00	\$98.90	\$6,428.50	\$102.37	\$6,654.05
	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	205	\$100.82	\$20,668.10	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$108.10	\$22,160.50	\$108.46	\$22,234.30
6 36" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CL	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	1150	\$128.32	\$147,568.00	\$128.00	\$147,200.00	\$136.20	\$156,630.00	\$134.66	\$154,859.00
	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	579	\$161.92	\$93,751.68	\$166.00	\$96,114.00	\$174.80	\$101,209.20	\$175.42	\$101,568.18
8 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TY	,	EA	1	\$5,450.72	\$5,450.72	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,130.00	\$6,130.00	\$6,385.00	\$6,385.00
9 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TY	PEB)	EA	6	\$6,462.70	\$38,776.20	\$6,100.00	\$36,600.00	\$4,590.00	\$27,540.00	\$7,485.00	\$44,910.00
10 6' STANDARD CURB INLET (INC	CLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	2	\$6,689.53	\$13,379.06	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
11 8' STANDARD CURB INLET (INC	CLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	8	\$7,218.78	\$57,750.24	\$5,800.00	\$46,400.00	\$5,430.00	\$43,440.00	\$7,600.00	\$60,800.00
12 10' STANDARD CURB INLET (IN ETC.)	NCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	EA	15	\$7,335.10	\$110,026.50	\$6,100.00	\$91,500.00	\$5,430.00	\$81,450.00	\$7,700.00	\$115,500.00
ETC.)	NCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	EA	8	\$8,742.58	\$69,940.64	\$6,750.00	\$54,000.00	\$7,320.00	\$58,560.00	\$8,585.00	\$68,680.00
14 INLET PROTECTION (PRIOR TO	,	EA	33	\$149.00	\$4,917.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$190.00	\$6,270.00
15 42" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLU	•	EA	2	\$7,422.34	\$14,844.68		\$15,000.00	\$8,180.00	\$16,360.00	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00
16 12" THICK NCTCOG 803.3 TYF	·	SY	88	\$84.00	\$7,392.00	\$185.00	\$16,280.00	\$120.00		\$59.00	\$5,192.00
17 CONNECT TO EXISTING 30" HE		EA EA	1	\$740.00 \$5.357.66	\$740.00 \$5.357.66	\$1,150.00 \$6,100.00	\$1,150.00 \$6,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00 \$7,100.00	\$500.00 \$7,100.00
18 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TY 19 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TY	,	EA	1	\$5,357.66 \$8,358.72	\$5,357.66 \$8,358.72	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00 \$6,100.00	\$8,620.00 \$6,920.00	\$8,620.00 \$6,920.00	\$8,200.00	\$7,100.00 \$8,200.00
20 REMOVE EXISTING 4'X4' DROP	,	EA	1	\$818.00	\$818.00	\$1,025.00	\$0,100.00 \$1,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21 REMOVE EXISTING 5'X5' DROP		EA	1	\$818.00	\$818.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	4262	\$0.49	\$2.088.38	\$1.00	\$4,262.00	\$1.00	\$4,262.00	\$0.25	\$1,065.50
23 T.V. TESTING		LF	4262	\$1.44	\$6,137.28		\$17,048.00	\$1.80	\$7,671.60	\$1.80	\$7,671.60
SECTION E - PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL	STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL	L			\$778,418.56		\$741,083.00		\$766,904.80		\$835,006.61
SECTION F - GATESHEAD PARKWAY	Y STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	718	\$128.32	\$92,133.76	\$128.00	\$91,904.00	\$136.20	\$97,791.60	\$134.66	\$96,685.88
EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTI	ASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, NGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	67	\$161.92	\$10,848.64	\$166.00	\$11,122.00	\$175.80	\$11,778.60	\$175.42	\$11,753.14
3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TY	•	EA	1	\$7,893.44	\$7,893.44	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00	\$7,485.00	\$7,485.00
ETC.)	NCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	EA	2	\$7,614.27	\$15,228.54	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$5,430.00		\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00
5 INLET PROTECTION (PRIOR TO	D PAVING)	EA	2	\$149.00	\$298.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
6 21" END & CAP	IDINIO ODOLITED DOCK DIDDAD	EA	1	\$667.00	\$667.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$570.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
7 42" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLU 8 12" THICK NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE	,	EA SY	1	\$7,422.34 \$84.00	\$7,422.34 \$1,596.00	\$7,500.00 \$185.00	\$7,500.00 \$3,515.00	\$8,180.00 \$120.00	\$8,180.00 \$2,280.00	\$11,400.07 \$59.00	\$11,400.07 \$1,121.00
9 CONNECT TO EXISTING 36" R	•	EA 🗥	19	\$84.00 \$692.00	\$1,596.00 \$692.00	\$185.00 \$650.00	\$3,515.00 \$650.00	\$120.00	\$2,280.00 \$2,000.00	\$59.00 \$500.00	\$1,121.00 \$500.00
10 REMOVE EXISTING 36" TYPE O		FΔ	1	\$818.00	\$818.00	\$050.00 \$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY	FILADWALL & KIFIKAF	1 F	785	\$0.49	\$384.65	\$1,023.00	\$785.00	\$3,300.00	\$785.00	\$0.25	\$3,300.00 \$196.25
12 T.V. TESTING		LF _	785	\$1.44	\$1,130.40	\$4.00	\$3,140.00	\$1.80	\$1,413.00	\$1.80	\$1,413.00
SECTION F - GATESHEAD PARKWAY	STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTA				\$139,112.77		\$139,191.00		\$144,648.20		\$150,334.34
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEM	IS:										
1 PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT B 2 MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 10		LS LS	1 1	\$37,900.00 \$7,000.00	\$37,900.00 \$7,000.00	\$83,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$83,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$39,485.00 \$7,514.30	\$39,485.00 \$7,514.30	\$37,730.00 \$7,187.00	\$37,730.00 \$7,187.00
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEM	IS: SUBTOTAL:				\$44,900.00		\$88,000.00		\$46,999.30		\$44,917.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5
KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4B
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 6, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
M. LOCKHART

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMEN KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DIS CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, AUGUST 6, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. M. LOCKHART 08/06/2024 NT840-0015I

				1) EIII UNDEF	RGROUND, LLC	BLUESTAR MATERIAL	S II, LLC DBA AHR TEX	3) CIRCLE H C	ONTRACTORS	4) C. W. YOUNG	CONSTRUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>											
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PH	ASE 5 RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROV	EMENTS			\$944,789.30		\$969,130.00		\$945,316.00 *		\$1,035,027.57
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - PH	ASE 5 MASTER SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEME	NTS			\$148,033.32		\$134,763.00		\$134,516.20		\$162,944.94
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - PH	ASE 5 RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMP	ROVEMEI			\$703,576.72		\$746,586.00		\$849,813.00		\$733,699.36
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - PH	ASE 5 MASTER WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVE	EMENTS			\$309,501.33		\$308,095.00		\$345,002.50		\$346,268.18
SUBTOTAL SECTION E - PH	ASE 5 RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROV	/EMENTS			\$778,418.56		\$741,083.00		\$766,904.80		\$835,006.61
SUBTOTAL SECTION F - GA	TESHEAD PARKWAY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROV	VEMENTS			\$139,112.77		\$139,191.00		\$144,648.20		\$150,334.34
SUBTOTAL SECTION G - MI	SCELLANEOUS ITEMS:				\$44,900.00		\$88,000.00		\$46,999.30		\$44,917.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$3,068,332.00		\$3,126,848.00		\$3,233,200.00 *		\$3,308,198.00

08/06/2024

NT840-0015I

**TEXAS** 

**BID TABULATION FOR:** 

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5
KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4B
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 6, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
M. LOCKHART
08/06/2024
NT840-0015I

				5) KCK UTILITY CONS	STRUCTION, INC,	6) PCI CONST	TRUCTION	7) RICH AND BUF	RNS UTILITIES	8) BLUE STAR U	TILITIES, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - PHASE 5 RE	SIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
1 8" P.V.C., ASTM D22 EMBEDMENT, BACK	241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, KFILL, ETC.)	LF	8030	\$69.00	\$554,070.00	\$54.50	\$437,635.00	\$50.92	\$408,887.60	\$72.00	\$578,160.00
2 4' DIAMETER MANH	IOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	26	\$4,560.00	\$118,560.00	\$4,958.00	\$128,908.00	\$8,681.39	\$225,716.14	\$4,965.00	\$129,090.00
3 5' DIAMETER MANH	IOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	5	\$8,460.00	\$42,300.00	\$9,797.00	\$48,985.00	\$16,769.94	\$83,849.70	\$9,329.00	\$46,645.00
	NE (ASTM D2241 SDR-26)	EA	272	\$1,075.00	\$292,400.00	\$2,133.00	\$580,176.00	\$1,711.00	\$465,392.00	\$1,489.00	\$405,008.00
5 STANDARD 8" CLEA		EA	4	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,523.00	\$6,092.00	\$1,711.57	\$6,846.28	\$2,315.00	\$9,260.00
6 CEMENT STABILIZE		LF	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$46.80	\$7,488.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
7 8" 2000 PSI CONCR		LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$57.76	\$4,620.80	\$98.00	\$7,840.00
	ONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER STUB	EΑ	2	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$1,039.41 \$0.77	\$2,078.82	\$1,263.00	\$2,526.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY 10 T.V. TESTING		LF LF	8030 8030	\$0.10 \$1.65	\$803.00 \$13,249.50	\$0.60 \$3.50	\$4,818.00 \$38,105.00	\$0.77 \$3.44	\$6,183.10 \$27,623.20	\$0.10 \$1.50	\$803.00 \$12,045.00
10 T.V. TESTING 11 TESTING, EXCLUDI	NG GEOTECH	LF I F	8030	\$1.05 \$2.75	\$13,249.50 \$22,082.50	\$3.50 \$3.50	\$28,105.00 \$28,105.00	\$3.44 \$1.38	\$27,023.20 \$11,081.40	\$1.50 \$1.50	\$12,045.00 \$12,045.00
·	SIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTA		0000	Ψ2.7 Ο		ψ0.00		Ψ1.00		ψ1.00	
	SIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTA	L			\$1,060,615.00		\$1,285,784.00		\$1,249,767.04		\$1,216,222.00
1 8" P.V.C., ASTM D22 EMBEDMENT, BACK	241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION,	LF	397	\$77.50	\$30,767.50	\$57.30	\$22,748.10	\$44.85	\$17,805.45	\$72.00	\$28,584.00
-	2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION,	LF	881	\$94.00	\$82,814.00	\$77.20	\$68,013.20	\$63.21	\$55,688.01	\$95.00	\$83,695.00
3 5' DIAMETER MANH	IOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	3	\$9,475.00	\$28,425.00	\$9,610.00	\$28,830.00	\$15,854.10	\$47,562.30	\$9,329.00	\$27,987.00
	IOLE W/ BOLTED & GASKETED COVER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, LE FRAME & COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	2	\$6,965.00	\$13,930.00	\$8,996.00	\$17,992.00	\$12,951.48	\$25,902.96	\$9,479.00	\$18,958.00
5 CEMENT STABILIZE	D SAND BACKFILL	LF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$46.80	\$1,872.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
6 REMOVE PLUG & C	ONNECT TO EXISTING 12" SANITARY SEWER STUB	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,714.00	\$2,714.00	\$1,188.42	\$1,188.42	\$1,391.00	\$1,391.00
7 8" END & PLUG		EA	2	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$342.00	\$684.00	\$364.08	\$728.16	\$964.00	\$1,928.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	1278	\$0.10	\$127.80	\$0.60	\$766.80	\$0.77	\$984.06	\$0.10	\$127.80
9 T.V. TESTING 10 TESTING, EXCLUDII	NG GEOTECH	LF LF	1278 1278	\$1.65 \$2.75	\$2,108.70 \$3,514.50	\$3.50 \$3.50	\$4,473.00 \$4,473.00	\$3.44 \$1.38	\$4,396.32 \$1,763.64	\$1.50 \$1.50	\$1,917.00 \$1,917.00
SECTION B - PHASE 5 MA	STER SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				<b>\$165,417.50</b>		\$153,894.10		\$157,891.32		\$169,704.80
SECTION C - PHASE 5 RE	SIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
1 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC PLUGS, BEDDING, E	WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS ETC.)	s, LF	7000	\$58.50	\$409,500.00	\$54.50	\$381,500.00	\$47.02	\$329,140.00	\$54.00	\$378,000.00
	OX (INCLUDING CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	22	\$2,060.00	\$45,320.00	\$2,413.00	\$53,086.00	\$2,476.16	\$54,475.52	\$2,426.00	\$53,372.00
3 1" SDR-9 HDPE WA		EA	272	\$1,010.00	\$274,720.00	\$948.00	\$257,856.00	\$1,499.88	\$407,967.36	\$1,046.00	\$284,512.00
4 2" SDR-9 HDPE IRR		EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,390.00	\$7,170.00	\$3,625.71	\$10,877.13	\$1,929.00	\$5,787.00
5 4" SDR HDPE IRRIG		LF.	372	\$47.00	\$17,484.00	\$18.10	\$6,733.20	\$18.51	\$6,885.72	\$35.00	\$13,020.00
	DRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX) ONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE	EA EA	15	\$6,710.00 \$1,000.00	\$100,650.00 \$2,000.00	\$8,632.00 \$2,006.00	\$129,480.00 \$4,012.00	\$7,686.58 \$1,027.25	\$115,298.70 \$2,054.50	\$7,511.00 \$1,265.00	\$112,665.00 \$2,530.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY	ONNECT TO EXISTING O WATERLINE	LA LE	7000	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$0.10	\$700.00	\$0.21	\$1,470.00	\$0.10	\$700.00
9 PRESSURE TESTIN	G & CHLORINATION	LF	7000	\$2.00	\$14,000.00	\$2.40	\$16,800.00	\$1.94	\$13,580.00	\$1.50	\$10,500.00
SECTION C - PHASE 5 RE	SIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBT	O			\$870,974.00		\$857,337.20		\$941,748.93		\$861,086.00
SECTION D - PHASE 5 MA	STER WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
1 12" C-900 DR-18 PV FITTINGS, PLUGS, E	C WATERMAIN (INCLUDING ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	2327	\$93.20	\$216,876.40	\$93.70	\$218,039.90	\$76.91	\$178,969.57	\$92.00	\$214,084.00
	BOX (INCLUDING CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	16	\$3,660.00	\$58,560.00	\$4,331.00	\$69,296.00	\$4,204.12	\$67,265.92	\$4,061.00	\$64,976.00
	DRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX)	EA	3	\$6,940.00	\$20,820.00	\$9,121.00	\$27,363.00	\$8,352.73	\$25,058.19	\$8,009.00	\$24,027.00
4 2000 PSI CONCRET			75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$68.00	\$5,100.00	\$49.82	\$3,736.50	\$98.00	\$7,350.00
	ONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE	EA EA	1	\$1,550.00 \$750.00	\$1,550.00 \$750.00	\$2,301.00	\$2,301.00	\$1,283.63	\$1,283.63	\$1,913.00 \$1,217.00	\$1,913.00 \$1,217.00
6 12"X8" REDUCER 7 2" AIR RELEASE VA	IVE	EA `		\$750.00 \$4,925.00	\$750.00 \$4,925.00	\$726.00 \$8,496.00	\$726.00 \$8,496.00	\$958.86 \$7,664.65	\$958.86 \$7,664.65	\$1,217.00 \$10,546.00	\$1,217.00 \$10,546.00
	JSH POINT VALVE (NCTCOG TYPE "1")	EA	1	\$3,215.00	\$3,215.00	\$1,463.00	\$1,463.00	\$7,004.03 \$2,448.22	\$7,004.03 \$2,448.22	\$1,904.00	\$1,904.00
	ALVE TO PROPOSED GRADE	EA	4	\$585.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,298.00	\$5,192.00	\$876.08	\$3,504.32	\$1,232.00	\$4,928.00
	RANT ASSEMBLY TO PROPOSED GRADE	EA	2	\$2,315.00	\$4,630.00	\$1,062.00	\$2,124.00	\$1,915.87	\$3,831.74	\$2,560.00	\$5,120.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	2327	\$0.10	\$232.70	\$0.10	\$232.70	\$0.21	\$488.67	\$0.10	\$232.70
12 PRESSURE TESTIN	G & CHLORINATION	LF	2327	\$2.00	\$4,654.00	\$2.40	\$5,584.80	\$1.94	\$4,514.38	\$1.50	\$3,490.50

ITS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5 STRICT NO. 4B **TEXAS** 

**BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

\*denotes a mathematical error

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4B CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 6, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. M. LOCKHART 08/06/2024

NT840-0015I

			5) KCK UTILITY CONS	TRUCTION, INC,	6) PCI CONST	RUCTION	7) RICH AND BUI	RNS UTILITIES	8) BLUE STAR U	ΓILITIES, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION D - PHASE 5 MASTER WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$323,053.10		\$345,918.40		\$299,724.65		\$339,788.20
SECTION E - PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS								<b>*</b>		
1 18" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	1512	\$72.00	\$108,864.00	\$59.00	\$89,208.00	\$61.79	\$93,426.48	\$89.00	\$134,568.00
2 21" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	556	\$79.00	\$43,924.00	\$65.20	\$36,251.20	\$68.44	\$38,052.64	\$94.00	\$52,264.00
3 24" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	195	\$87.00	\$16,965.00	\$75.40	\$14,703.00	\$78.81	\$15,367.95	\$106.00	\$20,670.00
4 27" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	65	\$109.00	\$7,085.00	\$91.10	\$5,921.50	\$96.79	\$6,291.35	\$119.00	\$7,735.00
5 30" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	205	\$114.00	\$23,370.00	\$99.20	\$20,336.00	\$101.99	\$20,907.95	\$128.00	\$26,240.00
6 36" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	1150	\$139.00	\$159,850.00	\$132.40	\$152,260.00	\$127.44	\$146,556.00	\$163.00	\$187,450.00
7 42" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION,	LF	579	\$183.00	\$105,957.00	\$177.20	\$102,598.80	\$170.65	\$98,806.35	\$201.00	\$116,379.00
EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)  8 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE A)	EA	1	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00	\$6,466.00	\$6,466.00	\$6,856.84	\$6,856.84	\$4,657.00	\$4,657.00
9 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE B)	EA	6	\$7,040.00	\$42,240.00	\$7,033.00	\$42,198.00	\$11,253.82	\$67,522.92	\$5,818.00	\$34,908.00
10 6' STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	2	\$6,820.00	\$13,640.00	\$5,458.00	\$10,916.00	\$4,582.14	\$9,164.28	\$5,326.00	\$10,652.00
11 8' STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	8	\$6,930.00	\$55,440.00	\$6,107.00	\$48,856.00	\$5,421.96	\$43,375.68	\$6,226.00	\$49,808.00
12 10' STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	15	\$7,150.00	\$107,250.00	\$6,608.00	\$99,120.00	\$6,260.85	\$93,912.75	\$6,226.00	\$93,390.00
13 12' STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	8	\$7,700.00	\$61,600.00	\$8,113.00	\$64,904.00	\$7,306.38	\$58,451.04	\$8,243.00	\$65,944.00
14 INLET PROTECTION (PRIOR TO PAVING)	EA	33	\$165.00	\$5,445.00	\$330.00	\$10,890.00	\$429.30	\$14,166.90	\$200.00	\$6,600.00
15 42" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDING GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP)	EA	2	\$7,810.00	\$15,620.00	\$9,204.00	\$18,408.00	\$4,525.96	\$9,051.92	\$9,471.00	\$18,942.00
16 12" THICK NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, DRY ROCK RIPRAP	SY	88	\$105.00	\$9,240.00	\$91.00	\$8,008.00	\$103.26	\$9,086.88	\$162.00	\$14,256.00
17 CONNECT TO EXISTING 30" HP	EA	1	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,829.00	\$1,829.00	\$779.16	\$779.16	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00
18 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE A) OVER EXISTING 24" HP	EA	1	\$7,040.00	\$7,040.00	\$6,844.00	\$6,844.00	\$6,856.84	\$6,856.84	\$3,234.00	\$3,234.00
19 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE B) OVER EXISTING 36" HP	EA	1	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$7,623.00	\$7,623.00	\$11,253.82	\$11,253.82	\$3,234.00	\$3,234.00
20 REMOVE EXISTING 4'X4' DROP INLET	EA	1	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$1,298.00	\$1,298.00	\$1,385.21	\$1,385.21	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
21 REMOVE EXISTING 5'X5' DROP INLET	EA	1	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,385.21	\$1,385.21	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
22 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	4262 4262	\$0.10 \$4.35	\$426.20	\$0.20	\$852.40	\$0.21	\$895.02	\$0.10	\$426.20
23 T.V. TESTING	LF	4202	\$4.35	\$18,539.70	\$2.40	\$10,228.80	\$4.00	\$17,048.00	\$2.50	\$10,655.00
SECTION E - PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL				\$820,830.90		\$761,135.70		\$770,601.19		\$867,647.20
SECTION F - GATESHEAD PARKWAY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
1 36" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	718	\$139.00	\$99,802.00	\$132.40	\$95,063.20	\$124.78	\$89,592.04	\$159.00	\$114,162.00
2 42" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	67	\$182.00	\$12,194.00	\$177.20	\$11,872.40	\$164.98	\$11,053.66	\$197.00	\$13,199.00
3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE B)	EA	1	\$7,040.00	\$7,040.00	\$7,033.00	\$7,033.00	\$11,253.82	\$11,253.82	\$5,411.00	\$5,411.00
4 10' STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	2	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00	\$6,608.00	\$13,216.00	\$6,260.85	\$12,521.70	\$6,226.00	\$12,452.00
5 INLET PROTECTION (PRIOR TO PAVING)	EA	2	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$429.30	\$858.60	\$200.00	\$400.00
6 21" END & CAP	EA	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$236.00	\$236.00	\$892.95	\$892.95	\$828.00	\$828.00
7 42" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDING GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP)	EA	1	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	\$9,204.00	\$9,204.00	\$4,525.96	\$4,525.96	\$9,471.00	\$9,471.00
8 12" THICK NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, DRY ROCK RIPRAP	SY	19	\$105.00	\$1,995.00	\$91.00	\$1,729.00	\$104.56	\$1,986.64	\$162.00	\$3,078.00
9 CONNECT TO EXISTING 36" RCP	EA 🗼	1	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,058.69	\$1,058.69	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00
10 REMOVE EXISTING 36" TYPE C HEADWALL & RIPRAP	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,006.00	\$2,006.00	\$1,671.41	\$1,671.41	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	785	\$0.10	\$78.50	\$0.20	\$157.00	\$0.77	\$604.45	\$0.10	\$78.50
12 T.V. TESTING	LF	785	\$4.35	\$3,414.75	\$2.40	\$1,884.00	\$4.00	\$3,140.00	\$2.50	\$1,962.50
SECTION F - GATESHEAD PARKWAY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL				\$150,834.25		\$144,830.60		\$139,159.92		\$164,777.00
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					<b>.</b>					
1 PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100% 2 MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%	LS LS	1 1	\$39,160.00 \$7,700.00	\$39,160.00 \$7,700.00	\$43,410.00 \$7,760.00	\$43,410.00 \$7,760.00	\$41,718.81 \$8,017.04	\$41,718.81 \$8,017.04	\$50,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$25,000.00
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$46,860.00		\$51,170.00		\$49,735.85		\$75,000.00

ITS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5 STRICT NO. 4B TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILDCAT RANCH, PHASE 5 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 4B CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 6, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

AUGUST 6, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING M. LOCKHART 08/06/2024 NT840-0015I

				5) KCK UTILITY CC	ONSTRUCTION, INC,	6) PCI CON	STRUCTION	7) RICH AND BU	URNS UTILITIES	8) BLUE STAR	UTILITIES, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>											
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PH	HASE 5 RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPR	ROVEMENTS			\$1,060,615.00		\$1,285,784.00		\$1,249,767.04		\$1,216,222.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - PH	HASE 5 MASTER SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVE	MENTS			\$165,417.50		\$153,894.10		\$157,891.32		\$169,704.80
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - PH	HASE 5 RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM II	MPROVEMEI			\$870,974.00		\$857,337.20		\$941,748.93		\$861,086.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - PH	HASE 5 MASTER WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPRO	OVEMENTS			\$323,053.10		\$345,918.40		\$299,724.65		\$339,788.20
SUBTOTAL SECTION E - PH	HASE 5 RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPR	ROVEMENTS			\$820,830.90		\$761,135.70		\$770,601.19		\$867,647.20
SUBTOTAL SECTION F - GA	ATESHEAD PARKWAY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPI	ROVEMENTS			\$150,834.25		\$144,830.60		\$139,159.92		\$164,777.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION G - MI	ISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:				\$46,860.00		\$51,170.00		\$49,735.85		\$75,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$3,438,584.75		\$3,600,070.00		\$3,608,628.90		\$3,694,225.20

**BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING LOCATION: **TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

$\sim$	$\neg \land \land \land$	LINDERGROUND	•

				9) BCAC UNDE	RGROUND
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - PI	HASE 5 RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				
•	ASTM D2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, ENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	8030	\$64.50	\$517,935.00
2 4' DIAME	TER MANHOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	26	\$5,150.00	\$133,900.00
3 5' DIAME	TER MANHOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
	ERVICE LINE (ASTM D2241 SDR-26)	EA	272	\$1,750.00	\$476,000.00
	RD 8" CLEANOUT	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
	STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL	LF	160	\$165.00	\$26,400.00
	SI CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	80	\$180.00	\$14,400.00
	PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER STUB	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
9 TRENCH 10 T.V. TEST		LF LF	8030 8030	\$3.25 \$3.25	\$26,097.50 \$26,097.50
	, EXCLUDING GEOTECH	LF LF	8030	\$3.25 \$2.50	\$20,097.50
			0030	Ψ2.30	ባበ በቃ
	HASE 5 RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL				\$1,290,605.00
	HASE 5 MASTER SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				
EMBEDM	ASTM D2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, ENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF 	397	\$64.50	\$25,606.50
	., ASTM D2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, IENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	881	\$75.00	\$66,075.00
	TER MANHOLE (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
	TER MANHOLE W/ BOLTED & GASKETED COVER (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, L, MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
5 CEMENT	STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL	LF	40	\$165.00	\$6,600.00
6 REMOVE	PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" SANITARY SEWER STUB	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
7 8" END &	PLUG	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
8 TRENCH	SAFETY	LF	1278	\$3.25	\$4,153.50
9 T.V. TEST		LF	1278	\$3.25	\$4,153.50
10 TESTING	, EXCLUDING GEOTECH	LF	1278	\$2.50	\$3,195.00
SECTION B - PI	HASE 5 MASTER SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$152,033.50
SECTION C - PI	HASE 5 RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				
	DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	7000	\$69.50	\$486,500.00
	VALVE & BOX (INCLUDING CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	22	\$3,750.00	\$82,500.00
	HDPE WATER SERVICE	EA	272	\$1,500.00	\$408,000.00
	HDPE IRRIGATION SERVICE	EA	3	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00
	DPE IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	372	\$12.50	\$4,650.00
	R FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX) PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE	EA EA	15	\$7,250.00 \$2,250.00	\$108,750.00 \$4,500.00
8 TRENCH		LF	7000	\$3.25	\$22,750.00
	RE TESTING & CHLORINATION	LF	7000	\$2.00	\$14,000.00
SECTION C - PI	HASE 5 RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTO				\$1,140,200.00
SECTION D - PI	HASE 5 MASTER WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				
	DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDING ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, B, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	2327	\$80.00	\$186,160.00
2 12" GATE	VALVE & BOX (INCLUDING CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	16	\$4,650.00	\$74,400.00
3 MUELLEF	R FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX)	ĒΑ	3	\$7,250.00	\$21,750.00
	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	75	\$180.00	\$13,500.00
	PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6 12"X8" RE		EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	ELEASE VALVE	EA	<b>T</b> 1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
	ORARY FLUSH POINT VALVE (NCTCOG TYPE "1")	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	16" GATE VALVE TO PROPOSED GRADE	EA	4	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TO PROPOSED GRADE	EA	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00 \$7,562.75
11 TRENCH 12 PRESSU	SAFETY RE TESTING & CHLORINATION	LF LF	2327 2327	\$3.25 \$2.00	\$7,562.75 \$4,654.00
			_0_1	Ψ2.00	ψ 1,00 1.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc. Page 8 of 10 \*denotes a mathematical error

**BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING LOCATION: **TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

9) BCAC UNDERGROUND

				9) BCAC UNDE	RGROUND
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION D	- PHASE 5 MASTER WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$331,026.75
SECTION E	- PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				
	C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	1512	\$59.00	\$89,208.00
2 21" R	C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	556	\$67.50	\$37,530.00
3 24" R	C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	195	\$78.00	\$15,210.00
4 27" R	C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	65	\$92.50	\$6,012.50
5 30" R	C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	205	\$110.00	\$22,550.00
6 36" R	C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	1150	\$139.50	\$160,425.00
7 42" R	C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	579	\$168.00	\$97,272.00
8 STOF	RM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE A)	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	RM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE B)	EA	6	\$6,650.00	\$39,900.00
	ANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	2	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
11 8' ST	ANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	8	\$4,875.00	\$39,000.00
	TANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	EA	15	\$5,650.00	\$84,750.00
ETC.) 13 12' S' ETC.)	TANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	EA	8	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00
	) T PROTECTION (PRIOR TO PAVING)	Ε.	22	\$2,000.00	¢66,000,00
		EA	33	' '	\$66,000.00
	YPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDING GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP)	EA	2	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
	THICK NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, DRY ROCK RIPRAP	SY	88	\$195.00	\$17,160.00
17 CON	NECT TO EXISTING 30" HP	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18 STOF	RM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE A) OVER EXISTING 24" HP	EA	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
19 STOF	RM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE B) OVER EXISTING 36" HP	EA	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
	OVE EXISTING 4'X4' DROP INLET	EA	1	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00
	OVE EXISTING 5'X5' DROP INLET	EA	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
		LF	4262		
22 TREN 23 T.V. 1	ICH SAFETY FESTING	LF	4262	\$3.25 \$5.50	\$13,851.50 \$23,441.00
SECTION E	- PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL				\$809,785.00
SECTION F	- GATESHEAD PARKWAY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				
	C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	718	\$139.50	\$100,161.00
2 42" R	L.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.)	LF	67	\$168.00	\$11,256.00
	RM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE B)	EA	1	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
4 10' S	TANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	EA	2	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00
ETC.)					
5 INLE	T PROTECTION (PRIOR TO PAVING)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
6 21"	END & CAP	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
7 42" T	YPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDING GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP)	EA	_ 1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
	HICK NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, DRY ROCK RIPRAP	SY	19	\$195.00	\$3,705.00
	NECT TO EXISTING 36" RCP	EA 🗥	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	OVE EXISTING 36" TYPE C HEADWALL & RIPRAP	EA	705	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
11 TREN 12 T.V. 1	ICH SAFETY FESTING	LF .	785 785	\$3.25 \$5.50	\$2,551.25 \$4,317.50
SECTION F	- GATESHEAD PARKWAY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTA	X			\$157,140.75
SECTION G	- MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:				
	FORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100% ITENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%	LS LS	1 1	\$32,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$32,000.00
SECTION G	- MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$64,000.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc. Page 9 of 10 \*denotes a mathematical error

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				9) BCAC UNDE	ERGROUND
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PHASE 5 RESID	DENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,290,605.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - PHASE 5 MAST	ER SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				\$152,033.50
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - PHASE 5 RESID	DENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEME				\$1,140,200.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - PHASE 5 MAST	ER WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				\$331,026.75
SUBTOTAL SECTION E - PHASE 5 RESID	DENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				\$809,785.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION F - GATESHEAD PA	ARKWAY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				\$157,140.75
SUBTOTAL SECTION G - MISCELLANEO	US ITEMS:				\$64,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$3,944,791.00